

PRIVACY AGREEMENT ON KAGAMI WEBPORTAL AND ETONHOUSE PARENTS APP

Kagami online web portal and EtonHouse Parents App are designed by EtonHouse in-house experts for educators and parents to jointly view and contribute to the children's education journey in a secure, private, and interactive environment. EtonHouse's vision for EtonHouse Parents App is to be a one-stop platform for parents to access all information and updates about their child in EtonHouse.

Teachers will use Kagami and EtonHouse Parents App to document and share children's learning experiences in school.

As a parent, you will be enjoying these features on Kagami/ EtonHouse Parents App:

- Easy view on the compilation of your child's learning moments
- Engage and interact with the teachers on each News Feed
- Receive reports of your child's learning progress
- School Broadcast
- Payment status

Should you wish to access the 'download' function to save your child's beautiful moments captured in the News Feed, we require your agreement on protecting the children's privacy.

Please return a signed copy of this form:	
I / We,	[your name(s)], the parent / legal guardian of[child's name], understand that
photos/information/footage captured by EtonHouse staff may include other individuals, for example, other children interacting with my child. I will download the content for personal use, and I agree not to share or distribute these photos in the interests of other children's privacy.	
Signed by parent/guardian:	Date: